ICS508
PECL to CMOS Converter
MDS 508 C  1 Revision 012400                     Printed 11/13/00
Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc. • 525 Race Street • San Jose •CA•95126•(408) 295-9800tel • www.icst.com
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
• Packaged as 8 pin SOIC or die
• Separate VDD supplies allow voltage
translation

additional processing by ICS. ICS reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice.  ICS does not authorize or warrant any ICS product for use in life support
devices or critical medical instruments.
Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Temperature
ICS508M ICS508M 8 pin SOIC 0 to 70 °C
ICS508MT ICS508M 8 pin SOIC on tape and reel 0 to 70 °C
ICS508MI ICS508I 8 pin SOIC -40 to +85 °C
ICS508MIT ICS508I 8 pin SOIC on tape and reel -40 to +85 °C
ICS508-DWF - Die on uncut, probed wafers 0 to 70 °C
ICS508-DPK - Tested die in waffle pack 0 to 70 °C
External Components
The ICS508 requires two 0.01µF decoupling capacitors to be connected between VDDP and GND and
between VDDC and GND. They must be connected close to the ICS508 to minimize lead inductance. A
33 Ω series terminating resistor can be used next to the CLK pin.